

2024年 5月末現在 (経営分析表)

業種	全産業	建設業										製造業														情報通信業	郵便輸送業	卸売業	小売業	サテライト産業	不動産業			サービス業																																					
		小計	総合工事	職別工事	設備工事	小計	製食	繊維	製木	製装	工紙	同印	化学	製チ	製ゴ	毛品	製業	製業	鉄	製非	製金	造機	造機	製子	器電						器電	輸	製		小計	取	管	サ																																	
																																							数値	前年	増減	前年	増減	前年	増減	前年	増減	前年	増減	前年	増減	前年	増減	前年	増減	前年	増減	前年	増減	前年	増減	前年	増減	前年	増減	前年	増減	前年	増減	前年	増減
対象企業社数	2,670	524	232	131	161	430	43	13	19	11	7	22	5	22	6	8	19	14	5	105	29	30	4	8	20	32	29	110	329	332	102	251	54	182	89																																				
うち黒字企業社数	1,327	255	112	57	86	218	17	8	11	8	1	7	2	10	5	4	15	8	2	53	18	16	1	4	8	16	11	58	180	151	38	159	26	124	29																																				
黒字企業比率 (%)	49.7	48.6	48.2	43.5	53.4	50.6	39.5	61.5	57.8	72.7	14.2	31.8	40.0	45.4	63.3	50.0	78.9	57.1	40.0	50.4	62.0	53.3	25.0	50.0	50.0	37.9	52.7	54.7	45.4	63.3	48.1	68.1	29.5	32.5																																					
項目名	数値	前年	増減	前年	増減	前年	増減	前年	増減	前年	増減	前年	増減	前年	増減	前年	増減	前年	増減	前年	増減	前年	増減	前年	増減	前年	増減	前年	増減	前年	増減	前年	増減	前年	増減	前年	増減																																		
損益計算書	純売上高 (千円)	240,427	100.6	216,131	101.3	261,763	108.9	190,684	92.8	171,082	94.9	330,622	98.6	336,001	101.1	130,572	101.9	161,995	90.6	216,471	98.0	300,378	95.8	164,487	97.8	666,381	78.2	323,763	92.8	289,828	104.2	209,892	107.6	254,203	102.9	458,078	100.8	826,475	96.9	380,706	100.2	415,635	96.5	455,731	93.1	612,738	99.9	521,559	143.3	272,819	106.1	191,933	92.9	75,058	97.2	251,092	100.8	504,990	99.1	244,168	104.9	86,215	104.1	86,414	98.2	120,849	92.9	60,095	103.0	139,668	102.1
	売上原価 (千円)	173,339	100.1	157,828	99.8	192,289	108.1	139,591	88.4	123,011	94.9	255,750	97.1	266,358	101.3	109,064	99.3	135,666	91.1	150,752	96.1	238,660	99.3	117,077	99.6	583,339	80.3	262,175	91.3	229,194	103.9	167,662	105.4	194,995	99.2	366,137	101.1	669,196	94.5	290,700	98.2	319,563	95.3	334,567	93.1	389,699	86.5	416,277	122.7	221,781	99.9	145,130	93.8	45,868	101.4	180,459	98.8	411,623	99.3	181,175	105.8	27,543	101.5	35,544	95.1	59,352	86.2	16,123	109.4	61,686	103.0
	商品売上原価 (千円)	90,310	100.1	6,883	100.8	5,855	101.3	4,773	91.4	10,081	104.5	36,259	94.1	11,016	74.3	0	-	16,122	102.0	94,422	92.4	56,924	103.3	20,654	102.9	216,682	125.4	27,310	95.9	49,218	106.3	10,021	88.5	63,297	93.9	101,281	95.0	3,929	90.0	38,914	88.6	1,279	77.0	53,707	87.8	3,185	95.2	7,082	172.6	3,075	93.2	62,052	98.2	19,544	100.1	15,350	100.2	392,863	98.8	176,845	106.0	24,579	102.0	31,915	99.3	49,179	95.5	16,019	109.2	49,951	101.9
	製品売上原価 (千円)	83,029	100.1	150,945	99.8	186,433	108.4	134,818	88.3	112,929	94.2	219,490	97.6	255,342	102.9	109,064	99.3	119,543	89.8	56,329	103.0	181,736	98.1	96,422	98.9	366,657	66.2	234,864	90.8	179,976	103.3	157,641	106.7	131,697	101.9	264,856	103.7	665,267	94.5	251,786	99.8	318,284	95.4	280,860	94.2	386,514	86.4	409,194	122.1	218,705	100.0	83,078	90.7	26,324	102.4	165,109	98.7	18,760	110.8	4,329	99.1	2,963	97.9	3,629	69.2	10,173	58.6	104	152.6	11,734	107.8
	売上総利益 (千円)	67,088	100.6	58,303	105.6	69,474	111.2	51,093	107.2	48,071	94.8	74,872	104.3	69,642	100.2	21,508	117.5	26,329	88.0	65,719	102.8	61,717	84.3	47,409	93.6	83,041	66.4	61,588	99.4	60,633	105.2	42,229	116.9	59,207	117.5	91,940	99.5	157,278	109.1	90,005	107.5	96,071	100.5	121,163	93.3	223,038	137.2	105,281	425.3	51,038	145.5	46,803	90.4	29,189	91.3	70,632	106.2	62,992	102.3	58,671	105.4	50,870	100.5	61,496	100.5	43,971	100.9	77,982	101.3		
販売費・一般管理費 (千円)	58,586	100.4	43,354	102.8	44,025	103.4	43,937	98.9	41,911	105.4	61,770	99.6	59,455	98.3	24,954	107.3	26,789	97.6	66,650	100.1	72,680	98.8	43,797	102.4	94,409	94.1	62,196	95.3	59,217	115.7	32,362	100.8	45,147	98.6	65,525	104.7	98,498	103.8	72,697	97.9	65,974	95.8	88,718	105.7	91,921	89.4	105,282	108.4	44,644	99.5	47,105	101.3	25,922	98.1	64,991	103.8	80,858	99.3	61,130	100.4	57,443	100.6	41,119	99.6	47,708	99.7	35,614	99.3	77,157	97.5	
営業利益 (千円)	8,502	114.9	14,949	114.9	25,448	128.1	7,156	220.2	6,159	56.2	13,101	134.4	10,186	112.8	-3,446	69.6	-459	-	-931	34.8	-10,962	####	3,612	45.7	-11,367	-	-607	18.4	1,415	21.8	9,867	244.7	14,059	304.9	26,415	88.6	57,780	119.4	17,307	183.2	30,097	112.5	32,444	70.7	131,117	219.2	-1	-	6,393	-	-301	-	3,266	58.8	5,641	145.0	12,508	90.0	1,862	282.4	1,227	-	9,751	104.8	13,787	103.2	8,357	108.2	825	-	
経常利益 (千円)	11,474	106.8	17,087	108.7	26,828	121.5	9,240	157.0	9,436	65.2	18,728	117.4	11,724	119.3	-2,313	-	3,450	28.9	11,843	46.5	-3,586	-	6,398	69.5	3,006	11.1	1,747	531.7	5,214	16.7	5,038	45.5	15,204	214.4	29,888	84.0	70,235	92.7	21,602	142.4	44,559	123.9	41,655	81.6	143,654	216.6	20,439	-	10,858	-	8,464	100.5	2,652	49.0	9,543	123.5	16,528	90.9	3,918	105.9	2,415	507.0	9,645	100.1	13,808	104.3	8,091	100.4	2,016	333.2	
税引前当期純利益 (千円)	10,304	106.9	16,401	107.0	25,932	121.7	8,980	169.8	8,705	58.8	16,306	143.7	5,982	83.3	-1,678	-	-1,229	-	-18,617	66.7	-6,831	-	3,150	36.0	-4,648	-	-26	0.8	5,390	18.3	1,869	16.3	15,415	205.4	27,893	85.3	65,688	88.7	19,656	420.0	36,263	148.6	36,608	77.4	182,316	202.6	33,520	-	5,426	-	5,711	80.9	9,709	128.6	15,380	94.8	4,564	145.3	2,716	-	7,301	58.2	4,388	31.8	7,628	63.5	-3,242	67.7			
収益性	総資本営業利益率 (%)	2.6	113.0	6.1	112.9	9.2	126.0	3.7	217.6	2.6	55.3	2.4	133.3	1.7	100.0	-1.0	66.6	-0.2	-	-0.2	40.0	-3.5	####	1.6	45.7	-1.6	-	-0.1	14.2	0.4	17.3	4.0	250.0	4.4	293.3	4.4	84.6	6.6	117.8	2.6	185.7	4.1	107.8	4.2	68.8	4.2	221.0	0.0	-	1.9	-	-0.1	-	3.8	56.7	2.1	140.0	3.0	85.7	1.0	333.3	1.1	-	2.8	103.7	4.8	94.1	2.4	109.0	0.4	-
	総資本回転率 (回)	0.7	100.0	0.8	88.8	0.9	112.5	0.9	81.8	0.7	100.0	0.6	100.0	0.5	83.3	0.4	100.0	0.8	88.8	0.4	100.0	0.7	90.0	0.7	100.0	0.7	87.5	1.0	100.0	0.8	114.2	0.7	87.5	0.7	87.5	0.9	100.0	0.5	100.0	0.5	83.3	0.5	83.3	0.1	50.0	0.5	125.0	0.8	114.2	0.7	100.0	0.8	88.8	0.9	100.0	1.2	100.0	0.4	80.0	0.1	100.0	0.7	100.0								
	流動資産回転期間 (日)	288.0	102.6	279.7	100.6	258.9	91.2	230.0	115.3	370.7	109.1	346.3	103.8	279.0	120.0	558.0	93.6	307.8	114.1	464.6	106.5	250.5	103.9	356.8	100.7	259.9	146.5	268.1	101.9	253.2	97.6	286.2	93.8	318.3	105.5	267.6	98.1	290.1	105.2	384.9	101.1	388.6	104.1	370.7	109.0	676.6	86.4	358.4	80.8	280.1	99.7	326.0	106.3	222.1	104.3	180.2	101.5	206.2	105.4	151.7	95.1	146.7	94.7	367.8	99.0	467.4	114.5	334.6	93.1	162.4	101.8
	売上債権回転期間 (日)	49.3	101.2	40.7	98.3	28.0	91.5	53.3	108.5	57.2	103.6	70.2	103.0	43.9	110.3	46.5	70.3	53.4	105.5	44.8	112.2	84.9	104.2	60.4	93.9	74.2	122.0	74.2	106.3	74.8	94.4	74.3	80.4	62.9	107.1	79.1	86.7	72.9	112.5	67.9	101.3	76.5	99.7	96.5	107.7	68.6	127.9	98.4	161.3	50.2	93.4	89.2	97.1	34.6	116.1	49.6	101.6	63.3	104.4	22.8	94.6	9.5	100.0	30.9	104.3	8.3	133.8	25.9	107.4	10.4	92.8
	たな卸資産回転期間 (日)	43.7	101.1	61.8	99.5	79.5	85.9	43.8	124.7	38.9	138.4	64.8	102.8	41.5	91.2	71.1	104.8	64.1	115.4	75.9	95.1	19.7	101.0	27.8	106.9	56.																																													